



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.268 of 2024

|                        |          |                                     |
|------------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|
| <i>Kishore Ekka</i>    | ....     | <i>Appellant(s)</i>                 |
|                        |          | <i>Mr. Samarendra Bahadur, Adv.</i> |
|                        | -versus- |                                     |
| <i>State of Odisha</i> | ....     | <i>Respondent(s)</i>                |
|                        |          | <i>Mr. Tej Kumar, ASC</i>           |

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI**

**Order No.**

06.

**ORDER**

**04.05.2026**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. Office is directed to list this matter along with the I.A.  
for interim bail stated to have been filed in the  
meantime, day-after-tomorrow (6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026).

*(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)*  
*Judge*

*Ayaskanta*